The secured debt for recovery of which the property is 
to be sold 

Deposit of earnest money  

Reserve price of the immovable secured assets:  
Bank account in which EMD to be remitted.  

Last Date and Time within which EMD to be remitted: 
Rs.46,20,000(Rupees Forty Six Lacs Twenty Thousand 
Only) 

Time and manner of payment  

Time and place of public e-Auction or time after 
which sale by any other mode shall be completed. 

The e-Auction will be conducted through the Bank’s 
approved service provider. e-Auction tender documents

[...]

Details of the encumbrances known to the secured Not  Known. 

secured debt for recovery of which the property is Rs. 6,68,98,724.08 (Rs. Six Crore Sixty Eight lacs Ninety Eight
Twenty Four & Eight Paisa) (Intt. Calculated upto 27.12.202
interest and charges 

EMD: Rs.46,20,000( Rupees Forty Six Lakhs Twenty Thousand only) being the 10% of 
Reserve Price to be remitted by RTGS/NEFT to the account maintained at MSTC 
ecommerce portal.  

Last Date and Time within which EMD to be remitted:  
Rs.46,20,000(Rupees Forty Six Lacs Twenty Thousand 

Rs462.00 Lakhs( Rupees Four Crore Sixty Two Lacs only.) 

Account maintained at mstcecommerce portal in favor of  
Bank : State Bank of India 
Address: SARB Retail I, First Floor, 23, Najafgarh Road, Delhi
Interested bidder may deposit Pre-Bid EMD with MSTC before the close of e